# 502038085 08/27/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Red Fusion Studios, Inc.	08/13/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dixie Consumer Products LLC
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street NE
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13284215

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 404-652-5581
Email: vlmccull@gapac.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Vickie McCullough
Address Line 1: Georgia-Pacific LLC
Address Line 2: 133 Peachtree Street NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20815 MEAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vickie McCullough

Total Attachments: 1

source=20815AGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028851 FRAME: 0882 :H \$40.00 1328421

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Red Fusion Studios, Inc. having its principal place of business at N4626 Wildwood, Princeton, Wisconsin 54968 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in "SCREW DRIVE FOR DISPENSING CUTLERY AND RELATED METHODS" filed on October 28, 2011, and which was accorded Serial No. 13/284,215 ("Application") as assigned to the Assignor by Richard S. Walters on January 18, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Dixie Consumer Products LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of agreements executed by the Assignor and Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Application, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 13 day of August , 2012.

<u> </u>	RED FUSION STUDIOS, INC.
E	sy: Clizaboth Pelland
	Name: Elizabeth Pelland
Т	Title: President

State of Wisconsin County of Green Lak

On this 13 day of August, 2012, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Flizabeth Pelland to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing. instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his or her free act and deed. 💉

My Commission Expires:\_(𝑔 ⋅ ੨3 -

(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 08/27/2012** 

**PATENT** REEL: 028851 FRAME: 0883